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Proj # Programs/Projects Group Validation Lead Email Phone# FY08 FY09 FY10/Q1 FY10/Q2 FY10/Q3 FY10/Q4 FY11/Q1 FY11/Q2 FY11/Q3 FY11/Q4 FY12/H1 FY12/H2 FY13/H1 FY13/H2 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19
1 Tevatron A1 Ron Moore ronmoore@fnal.gov 6466
2 Tevatron Decommissioning A2 Paul Czarapata pcceed@fnal.gov 3106 Cold Standby Decommissioning
3 Main Injector A3 Ioanis Kourbanis ioanis@fnal.gov 4423
4 Linac and Booster A3 Eric Prebys prebys@fnal.gov 8369
5 PBar A3 Keith Gollwitzer gollwitzer@fnal.gov 8282 for mu2e for mu2e
6 Recycler A3 Paul Derwent derwent@fnal.gov 8520
7 Booster Neutrino Beam A3 Craig Moore cmoore@fnal.gov 2251 MicroBooNE
8 NuMI A3 Craig Moore cmoore@fnal.gov 2251 NOvA

10 LARP A4 Eric Prebys prebys@fnal.gov 8369
11 LASF A4 David McGinnis (TBC) mcginnis@fnal.gov 2789

12
LHC Phase 1 Upgrade
(APUL) A4

Mike Lamm
Sandor Feher

lamm@fnal.gov
fehers@fnal.gov

4098
2240 CD-1 CD-2 CD-3a CD-3b

13 LHC Phase 2 Upgrade A4

Mike Lamm
Sasha Zlobin

Giorgio Ambrosio

lamm@fnal.gov
zlobin@fnal.gov

giorgioa@fnal.gov

4098
8192
2297

14 Testbeam A3 Erik Ramberg ramberg@fnal.gov 731, 2460
15 Project X A5 Stephen Holmes holmes@fnal.gov 3988 CD-0 CD-1 (Q1) CD-2 (Q3) CD-3 (Q1)
16 SRF / ILCTA-NML A6 Rich Stanek rstanek@fnal.gov 3519
17 ILC Accelerator A6 Rich Stanek rstanek@fnal.gov 3519
18 HINS A7 Giorgio Apollinari apollina@fnal.gov 4641

19 Other Projects - Mag Sys A8
Mike Lamm

Sasha Zlobin
lamm@fnal.gov
zlobin@fnal.gov

4098
8192

20
Generic Accelerator R&D
including A0, muon collider A7

Vladimir Shiltsev
Steve Geer

shiltsev@fnal.gov
sgeer@fnal.gov

5241
2395

21 Accelerator Modeling A7 Panagiotis Spentzouris spentz@fnal.gov 4342/3266
22 CDF E1 Michael Lindgren mlindgre@fnal.gov 8409 Analysis Analysis Analysis Analysis Analysis Analysis Analysis
23 CDF Decommissioning E2 Phil Schlabach schlabach@fnal.gov 5037
24 DZero E1 George Ginther ginther@fnal.gov 6337 Analysis Analysis Analysis Analysis Analysis Analysis Analysis
25 Dzero Decommissioning E2 George Ginther ginther@fnal.gov 6337

26
CMS Operations
Detector, Software, Computing E8 Lothar Bauerdick bauerdick@fnal.gov 6804

27 CMS Phase 1 Upgrade E8 Lothar Bauerdick bauerdick@fnal.gov 6804
28 CMS Phase 2 Upgrade E8 Lothar Bauerdick bauerdick@fnal.gov 6804
29 MiniBooNE E3 Stephen Brice sbrice@fnal.gov 8748 Analysis Analysis Analysis Analysis Analysis Analysis
30 SciBooNE E3 Stephen Brice sbrice@fnal.gov 8748 Analysis Analysis Analysis Analysis Analysis
31 MicroBooNE E3 Cat James cjames@fnal.gov 2287 CD-0 (Q4) CD-1 CD-2 CD-3 Analysis Analysis
32 MINOS E3 Steve Brice sbrice@fnal.gov 2262 Analysis Analysis Analysis Analysis
33 MINERvA E3 Deborah Harris dharris@fnal.gov 4545 CD-3b CD-4 shutdown shutdown Analysis Analysis Analysis
34 NOvA E4 John Cooper jcooper@fnal.gov 2235 CD-2 CD-3a CD-3b
35 LBNE E6 Gina Rameika rameika@fnal.gov 2262 CD-0 (Q4) CD-1 CD-2 (Q3) CD-3 (Q1)
37 Mu2e E7 Ron Ray rray@fnal.gov 8090 CD-0 (Q4) CD-1 CD-2 CD-3 (Q1)
39 DES E9 Brenna Flaugher brenna@fnal.gov 2934 CD-3a
45 Advanced Computing R&D Ruth Pordes ruth@fnal.gov 3921
46 Lattice QCD T1 Jim Simone simone@fnal.gov 3748
47 Theory - Particle Physics T1 Chris Hill hill@fnal.gov 4301
48 Theory - Particle Astrophysics T1 Albert Stebbins stebbins@fnal.gov 3663
49 Education Marge Bardeen mbardeen@fnal.gov 2031
50 Programmatic Support (Direct) Division/Section Rep*
51 Other Projects Division/Section Rep*
52 Other Support (Direct) Division/Section Rep*
53 Division Management and Support (Direct) Division/Section Rep*
54 Indirect Support Division/Section Rep*
55 Programs/Projects Independent Division/Section Rep*

New Buildings
60 High Performance Computing Building Vicky White white@fnal.gov 3936

IARC Bob Kephart kephart@fnal.gov 3135

SLI
61 Utilities Upgrade Randy Ortgiesen ortgiesen@fnal.gov 6288 CD-0 CD-1 CD-2 CD-3 (Q1)
63 Industrial Facilities Consolidation Randy Ortgiesen ortgiesen@fnal.gov 6288

ARRA
GPP
Advanced Tech R&D Augment

Small Scale Initiatives
Proton Research (small projects) Mike Lindgren mlindgre@fnal.gov 8409

ATLAS
g-2
Drell-Yan
Kaon

Generic Detector R&D (All KA15) Peter Wilson pjw@fnal.gov 2156
Core & Infrastructue
Sensors
Detector Systems
DAQ & Computing

FCPA Experimental Initiatives (all KA13 experiments) Dan Bauer bauer@fnal.gov 4771
CDMS
COUPP
SDSS
Pier Auger
Holographic Interferometry
GammeV
QUIET CMB experiment 
21 cm baryon acoustic oscillations
Liquid Argon - dark matter
Other dark matter - CCDs, ACTs
Other surveys - LSST, low-noise CCDs
Other axions - Solid Xenon, Chameleons
Other dark energy
JDEM

Projects not included
DUSEL Detector Phase 2 for the final detector
mu2e Detector Phase 2 for Project X
1 ton scale Dark Matter Detector

Color Codes
Fully Operating

Stanby/Decommissioning
C t tiConstruction

R&D

Division/Section/Center Validation Lead
AD - Paul Czarapata pcceed@fnal.gov 3106

APC - Vladimir Shiltsev shiltsev@fnal.gov 5241
BSS - Dave Carlson carlson@fnal.gov 8998
CPA - Craig Hogan cjhogan@fnal.gov 3159
CD - Vicky White white@fnal.gov 3936

CMSC - Lothar Bauerdick bauerdick@fnal.gov 6804
Dir - Bruce Chrisman chrisman@fnal.gov 2359

ES&H - Nancy Grossman grossman@fnal.gov 3810
FESS - Randy Ortgiesen ortgiesen@fnal.gov 6288

FS - Cindy Conger conger@fnal.gov 2993
PPD - Bruce Baller baller@fnal.gov 2427
TD - David Harding harding@fnal.gov 2971

WD&RS - Kay VanVreede vanvreed@fnal.gov 3396
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